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YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 1865 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 12th - 13th August 2010

Voting intention Gender Age Social grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | P | male | Female | 18-29 | 30-39 [40-50| 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE [London | REStO [Midlands | i |scotland
Dem South | /Wales
Weighted Sample[ 1865 | 628 | 561 | 194 | 910 | 955 | 453 | 249 | 644 | 519 | 1045 | 789 | 239 605 398 | 457 | 166
Unweighted Sample| 1865 | 619 | 530 | 203 | 873 | 992 | 346 | 264 | 711 | 544 | 1199 | 635 | 244 599 395 | 447 | 180
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

The following is a list of things that may or may not
happen in the next 40 years. Please say how likely you
think it is that each will happen.

[Respondents each shown a random selection of 20
predictions]
Jesus Christ will return to earth

Will definitely happen
Will probably happen

Will probably not happen
Will definitely not happen

Don't know

There will be another world war

Will definitely happen
Will probably happen

Will probably not happen
Will definitely not happen

Don't know

There will be a major terrorist attack on the UK involving
a nuclear weapon
Will definitely happen
Will probably happen

Will probably not happen
Will definitely not happen

Don't know
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Will probably not happen
Will definitely not happen

Don't know

Most car owners will own flying cars

Will definitely happen
Will probably happen

Will probably not happen
Will definitely not happen

Don't know

Most television will be watched in 3D

Will definitely happen
Will probably happen

Will probably not happen
Will definitely not happen

Don't know

14
3

10

30
51

11

19
46

21
4

10
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Voting intention Gender Age Social grade Region
Total | con | Lab | M | Male | Femate | 18-20 | 30-30 [40-50] 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE [London | REStOT | Midlands |0 [ scotiand

Dem South | /Wales
Weighted Sample| 1865 628 561 194 910 955 453 249 | 644 | 519 | 1045 789 239 605 398 457 166
Unweighted Sample] 1865 619 530 203 873 992 346 264 | 711 | 544 | 1199 635 244 599 395 447 180
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

The world will face a major energy crisis

Will definitely happen 28 27 26 29 30 25 19 29 32 28 28 29 29 30 27 26 24
Will probably happen 51 55 50 49 49 53 53 53 47 54 52 50 49 51 53 54 45
Will probably not happen 12 15 14 14 11 11 10 13 12 13 10 14 11 11 10 19
Will definitely not happen 2 3 2 4 2 2 0 4 2 3 1 3 5 2 2 1 1

Don't know 7 4 7 5 5 9 16 4 6 2 6 8 3 6 6 9 11
The earth will get warmer
Will definitely happen 22
Will probably happen 52
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Voting intention Gender Age Social grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | P | male | Female | 18-29 | 30-39 [40-50| 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE [London | REStOT [Midands | i |scotland
Dem South | /Wales
Weighted Sample[ 1865 | 628 | 561 | 194 | 910 | 955 | 453 | 249 | 644 | 519 | 1045 | 789 | 239 605 398 | 457 | 166
Unweighted Sample| 1865 | 619 | 530 | 203 | 873 | 992 | 346 | 264 | 711 | 544 | 1199 | 635 | 244 599 395 | 447 | 180
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

An asteroid will hit the earth causing massive loss of life

Will definitely happen
Will probably happen

51
25

52
16

Will probably not happen
Will definitely not happen

Don't know

We will find evidence of life elsewhere in the universe

Will definitely happen
Will probably happen

Will probably not happen
Will definitely not happen

Don't know

We will make contact with alien life

Will definitely happen
Will probably happen

Will probably not happen
Will definitely not happen

Don't know

Ordinary people will travel in space
Will definitely happen
Will probably happen

Will probably not happen
Will definitely not happen

Don't know
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Voting intention Gender Age Social grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | P | Male | Female | 18-29 | 30-39 [40-59 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE |London | REStOF [Midlands | 1 scotiand

Dem South | /Wales
Weighted Sample| 1865 628 561 194 910 955 453 249 | 644 | 519 | 1045 789 239 605 398 457 166
Unweighted Sample| 1865 619 530 203 873 992 346 264 | 711 | 544 | 1199 635 244 599 395 447 180
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

Astronauts will land on Mars

Will definitely happen 6 4 3 14 6 5 9 4 5 5 7 4 2 7 8 5 3
Will probably happen 40 48 42 38 42 40 36 44 43 37 40 40 41 39 43
Will probably not happen 31 25 32 30 22 39 34 32 31 31 36 30 32 29 31
Will definitely not happen 11 6 11 10 7 8 15 10 11 10 10 10 10 13 10

Don'tknow 12 6 8 17 20 9 10 10 9 18 12 13 9 15 12

There will be a cure for cancer

Will definitely happen
Will probably happen

Will probably not happen
Will definitely not happen

Don't know

Most Britons will have computer chips embedded in their
bodies for identification
Will definitely happen
Will probably happen

Will probably not happen

Will definitely not happen

Don't know

China will overtake the United States as the world's main
superpower

Will definitely happen
Will probably happen

Will probably not happen
Will definitely not happen

Don't know
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Weighted Sample

Unweighted Sample

There will be a single global currency in use throughout
the world

Will definitely happen
Will probably happen

Will probably not happen
Will definitely not happen

Don't know

A woman will become Prime Minister
Will definitely happen
Will probably happen

Will probably not happen
Will definitely not happen

Don't know

An openly homosexual person person will become Prime
Minister

Will definitely happen
Will probably happen

Will probably not happen
Will definitely not happen

Don't know

Someone from an ethnic-minority will become Prime
Minister

Will definitely happen
Will probably happen

Will probably not happen
Will definitely not happen

Don't know

Voting intention Gender Age Social grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | P | male | Female | 18-29 | 30-39 [40-50| 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE [London | REStOT [Midands | i |scotland
Dem South | /Wales
1865 | 628 | 561 | 194 | 910 | 955 | 453 | 249 | 644 | 519 | 1045 | 789 | 239 605 398 | 457 | 166
1565 | 610 | 530 | 205 | 873 | 992 | 346 | 264 | 711 | 524 | 1109 | 635 | o4z 599 395 | 447 | 180
% % % % % % % % % % %
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Voting intention Gender Age Social grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | P | male | Female | 18-29 | 30-39 [40-50| 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE [London | REStOT [Midands | i |scotland
Dem South | /Wales
Weighted Sample[ 1865 | 628 | 561 | 194 | 910 | 955 | 453 | 249 | 644 | 519 | 1045 | 789 | 239 605 398 | 457 | 166
Unweighted Sample| 1865 | 619 | 530 | 203 | 873 | 992 | 346 | 264 | 711 | 544 | 1199 | 635 | 244 599 395 | 447 | 180
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

A disabled person will become Prime Minister

Will definitely happen
Will probably happen

Will probably not happen
Will definitely not happen

Don't know

We will clone human beings

Will definitely happen
Will probably happen

Will probably not happen
Will definitely not happen

Don't know

There will be artificial arms and legs that perform better
than natural ones

Will definitely happen
Will probably happen

Will probably not happen
Will definitely not happen

Don't know

Almost no one will send personal letters in the mail

Will definitely happen
Will probably happen

Will probably not happen
Will definitely not happen

Don't know
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Voting intention Gender Age Social grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | P | male | Female | 18-29 | 30-39 [40-50| 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE [London | REStOT [Midands | i |scotland
Dem South | /Wales
Weighted Sample[ 1865 | 628 | 561 | 194 | 910 | 955 | 453 | 249 | 644 | 519 | 1045 | 789 | 239 605 398 | 457 | 166
Unweighted Sample| 1865 | 619 | 530 | 203 | 873 | 992 | 346 | 264 | 711 | 544 | 1199 | 635 | 244 599 395 | 447 | 180
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

Petrol-powered cars will no longer be made

Will definitely happen
Will probably happen

Will probably not happen
Will definitely not happen

Don't know

Most of our energy will come from sources other than
coal, oil, and gas
Will definitely happen
Will probably happen

Will probably not happen

Will definitely not happen

Don't know

There will be computers that can carry on a conversation
just like a human being

Will definitely happen
Will probably happen

Will probably not happen
Will definitely not happen

Don't know

Most Britons will have to work into their 70s before
retiring
Will definitely happen
Will probably happen

Will probably not happen

Will definitely not happen

Don't know
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Voting intention Gender Age Social grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | P | male | Female | 18-29 | 30-39 [40-50| 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE [London | REStOT [Midands | i |scotland
Dem South | /Wales
Weighted Sample[ 1865 | 628 | 561 | 194 | 910 | 955 | 453 | 249 | 644 | 519 | 1045 | 789 | 239 605 398 | 457 | 166
Unweighted Sample| 1865 | 619 | 530 | 203 | 873 | 992 | 346 | 264 | 711 | 544 | 1199 | 635 | 244 599 395 | 447 | 180
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

Scientists will be able to tell what people are thinking by
scanning their brains

Will definitely happen
Will probably happen

Will probably not happen
Will definitely not happen

Don't know

Most of the UK will experience severe shortages of fresh
water

Will definitely happen
Will probably happen

Will probably not happen
Will definitely not happen

Don't know

Paper editions of newspapers will no longer exist

Will definitely happen
Will probably happen

Will probably not happen
Will definitely not happen

Don't know

Paper money will no longer exist, all financial
transactions will be electronic
Will definitely happen
Will probably happen

Will probably not happen
Will definitely not happen

Don't know 10 11
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Voting intention Gender Age Social grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | P | male | Female | 18-29 | 30-39 [40-50| 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE [London | REStOT [Midands | i |scotland
Dem South | /Wales
Weighted Sample[ 1865 | 628 | 561 | 194 | 910 | 955 | 453 | 249 | 644 | 519 | 1045 | 789 | 239 605 398 | 457 | 166
Unweighted Sample| 1865 | 619 | 530 | 203 | 873 | 992 | 346 | 264 | 711 | 544 | 1199 | 635 | 244 599 395 | 447 | 180
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

Scientists will bring back an extinct animal species by
cloning it

Will definitely happen
Will probably happen

Will probably not happen
Will definitely not happen

Don't know

England will win the football World Cup

Will definitely happen
Will probably happen

Will probably not happen
Will definitely not happen

Don't know

The British Monarchy will be abolished

Will definitely happen
Will probably happen

Will probably not happen
Will definitely not happen

Don't know

Scotland will become a fully independent country

Will definitely happen
Will probably happen

Will probably not happen
Will definitely not happen

Don't know
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Voting intention Gender Age Social grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | P | male | Female | 18-29 | 30-39 [40-50| 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE [London | REStOT [Midands | i |scotland
Dem South | /Wales
Weighted Sample[ 1865 | 628 | 561 | 194 | 910 | 955 | 453 | 249 | 644 | 519 | 1045 | 789 | 239 605 398 | 457 | 166
Unweighted Sample| 1865 | 619 | 530 | 203 | 873 | 992 | 346 | 264 | 711 | 544 | 1199 | 635 | 244 599 395 | 447 | 180
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

Wales will become a fully independent country

Will definitely happen
Will probably happen

Will probably not happen
Will definitely not happen

Don't know

The member states of European Union will become one
unified country

Will definitely happen
Will probably happen

Will probably not happen
Will definitely not happen

Don't know

The death penalty will be reintroduced in Britain

Will definitely happen
Will probably happen

Will probably not happen
Will definitely not happen

Don't know
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Voting intention Gender Age Social grade Region
Total | con | Lab | M | Male | Femate | 18-20 | 30-30 [40-50] 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE [London | REStOT | Midlands |0 [ scotiand

Dem South | /Wales
Weighted Sample| 1865 628 561 194 910 955 453 249 | 644 | 519 | 1045 789 239 605 398 457 166
Unweighted Sample] 1865 619 530 203 873 992 346 264 | 711 | 544 | 1199 635 244 599 395 447 180
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

A British tennis player will win Wimbledon

Will definitely happen 6 5 7 4 5 6 3 3 6 10 6 6 6 4 6 4 16

Will probably happen

Will probably not happen
Will definitely not happen

Don't know

There will be a vaccine for AIDS
Will definitely happen
Will probably happen

Will probably not happen
Will definitely not happen

Don't know
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